	Bureau DOI Learn Managers



	Bureau
	DOI Learn Manager
	Phone
	e-mail

	FWS
	Pat Houghton
	304-876-7267
	Pat_Houghton@fws.gov

	BLM
	Ron Tucker
	602-906-5610
	Ron_Tucker@blm.gov

	USGS
	Melanie Hood
	303-445-4681
	mkhood@usgs.gov

	OSM
	Judith Blowe
	202-208-2552
	jblowe@osmre.gov

	OS
	Marta Kelly
	202-208-6755
	marta.kelly@ios.doi.gov

	MMS
	Cheryl Callahan
	703-787-1808
	cheryl.callahan@mms.gov

	BOR
	Norma Martinez
	303-445-2763
	nmartinez@do.usbr.gov

	NPS
	Paula Molloy
	202-354-1412
	paula_molloy@nps.gov

	BIA
	Patti MacLeod
	202-208-2893
	Patti MacLeod Beth_Terranova@ios.doi.gov
Fax:  202-219-2432

	OST
	Thomas Bird Bear
	505-816-1322
	Fax:  505-816-1375

	NBC
	Robert Veltkamp
	202-208-3441
	Robert_J_Veltkamp@nbc.gov


